REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 11

*********Counties*********

Boone

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Boone

FY

1991

Cap Erbe Park & Wildlife Preserve development

Recipient: City of Madrid

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

2004
2007
2008
2009
2010
2019
2020

Central IA trail project

Madrid Community Trail
Madrid Community Trail

Boone County

Madrid Trailhead and Gateway Park
Madrid Trailhead and Gateway Park
Bird Friendly Dalander Park enhancement

Bird Friendly Dalander Park enhancement

Total:

Recipient: Practical Farmers of lowa
PFl youth program: cons. food & farming

FY

2007

County Conservation

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Per county allocations

Per population allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations

$124,870

$43,700
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$618,570

$10,000
$10,000

$9,086
$8,062
$12,415
$11,436
$6,121
$6,098
$4,917
$4,545
$4,288
$4,250
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$5,785
$6,695
$6,759
$4,680
$183
$6,782
$6,705
$7,007
$6,901



FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627

FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2011 Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations SO

FY 2012 Per population allocations SO

FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations SO

FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2014 Per population allocations SO

FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $14,267
FY 2016 Per population allocations $8,230
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2017 Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations SO

FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $19,776
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2020 Per population allocations $6,222
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021 Per population allocations $6,215
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022  Per population allocations SO

FY 2023  Per county allocations 57,168
FY 2023  Per population allocations SO

FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2024  Per population allocations $18,500
FY 2025 Per county allocations 57,588
FY 2025 Per population allocations $6.096

Total: $375,917

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Boone County Cultural Center and Museum
FY 1992  Fire & burglar alarm system $2,000

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 1991 Rewire electric system - 602 Story Str. $4,000
FY 1995 Produce Kate Shelley story video $3,200
FY 1996 Collections management $5,000

Recipient: Daughters of the American Revolution
FY 2008 Cole School restoration project $5,000
FY 2023  Preservation microfilming and digitization $13,730
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Land Management

Total:

Recipient: Boone Research Station

FY
FY
FY

2016
2021
2022

Roof replacement

Garage door replacements on large shed

New HVAC

Recipient: Ledges State Park

FY
FY
FY

1993
1999
2009

Trails
Move and renovate lodge
Donation match

Recipient: Saylorville Unit

FY
FY

Open Space

2024
2025

Building removal
Building removal
Total:

Recipient: Boone County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

$32,930

$16,608
$11,145
$19,985

$12,020
$156,511
$10,000

$28,630
$15,830
$270,729

$546
$584
$617
$560
$574
$738
$782
$840
$864
$868
$640
$672
$702
$702
$712
$844
$918
$1,028
$1,076
$850
$1,672
$774
$1,280
$1,318
$1,350
$1,620



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Harrier Marsh

FY

1993

John & Lois Hunter tract

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY
FY
FY

2007
2012
2013
2024

McCoy Wildlife Area addition
Barkley Memorial Forest addition

Barkley State Forest Frazier Woodland addition

McCoy Wildlife Area addition

Recipient: Ledges State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2010
2012
2022

Sewage lift stations

Henning Shelter restoration
CCC shelter restoration
Campground shower buildings

Recipient: McCoy WMA

FY

2024

Closing Costs for McCoy Addition

Recipient: Saylorville Wlldlife Management Area

FY

2022

Roadside Vegetation

4-H Clover Woods
Total:

Recipient: Boone County

FY

2004

Seeding equipment

Recipient: Boone County Conservation Board

FY

2014

Prairie planting

Recipient: City of Boone

FY

2011

Prairie planting

Recipient: City of Ogden

FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
2011

Gateway planting
Gateway planting
Prairie planting

Recipient: lowa Arboretum

FY
FY

1992
1993

Planting
Seed

$1,852
$1,852
$1,896
$1,962
$1,960
$1,714

$31,540

$147,633
$354,000
$118,500
$240,000

$49,761
$25,250
$45,333
$39,120

$660

$950,000
$2,036,164

$7,500

$1,017

$2,232

$1,700
$1,880
$2,232

$2,530
$991



Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY
FY

1992
1996

Boone United- outdoor classroom

Native planting- Ogden

Recipient: United Community School-Boone

FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1992
1993
1995

Arboretum
Seed
Seed and trees
Seed

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1995
1995
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre
Big Creek Lake Watershed Project

Forestry & native vegetation

$1,265
$1,059

$459
$627
$2,760
$923
$27,176

$2,886
$2,375
$1,221
$1,144
$4,035
$7,835
$1,617
$6,058
$1,810
$2,758
$1,376
$6,834
$6,089
$2,170
$4,384
$3,537
$7,968
$1,992
$12,140
$1,985
$2,010
$8,041
$22,695
$3,649
$6,294
$19,850
$3,997
$11,978
$12,300
$4,100
$35,152
$31,600
$3,277



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre
Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Big Creek Lake Watershed Project
Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Big Creek Lake Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Big Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Big Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Big Creek Lake Watershed Project
Big Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Big Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$9,828
$7,429
$3,197
$46,950
$47,775
$2,218
$6,653
$350
$46,050
$10,461
$3,283
$23,350
$10,063
$3,283
$24,607
$3,357
$10,061
$26,625
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$27,125
$26,325
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$27,375
$2,267
$16,312
$3,700
$9,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$731,306



Total REAP Allocations in Boone County: $4,102,792
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