

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 11

*****Counties*****
Boone



Boone County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Boone

FY	1991	Cap Erbe Park & Wildlife Preserve development	\$124,870
----	------	---	-----------

Recipient: City of Madrid

FY	2004	Central IA trail project	\$43,700
FY	2007	Madrid Community Trail	\$75,000
FY	2008	Madrid Community Trail	\$75,000
FY	2009	Madrid Trailhead and Gateway Park	\$75,000
FY	2010	Madrid Trailhead and Gateway Park	\$75,000
FY	2019	Bird Friendly Dalander Park enhancement	\$75,000
FY	2020	Bird Friendly Dalander Park enhancement	\$75,000
		Total:	\$618,570

Conservation Education

Recipient: Practical Farmers of Iowa

FY	2007	PFI youth program: cons. food & farming	\$10,000
		Total:	\$10,000

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$8,062
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$11,436
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$6,098
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$4,545
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$4,250
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901

FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$14,267
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$8,230
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$19,776
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$6,222
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$6,215
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$18,500
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$6,096
		Total:	\$375,917

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Boone County Cultural Center and Museum

FY	1992	Fire & burglar alarm system	\$2,000
----	------	-----------------------------	---------

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1991	Rewire electric system - 602 Story Str.	\$4,000
FY	1995	Produce Kate Shelley story video	\$3,200
FY	1996	Collections management	\$5,000

Recipient: Daughters of the American Revolution

FY	2008	Cole School restoration project	\$5,000
FY	2023	Preservation microfilming and digitization	\$13,730

Total: \$32,930

Land Management

Recipient: Boone Research Station

FY	2016	Roof replacement	\$16,608
FY	2021	Garage door replacements on large shed	\$11,145
FY	2022	New HVAC	\$19,985

Recipient: Ledges State Park

FY	1993	Trails	\$12,020
FY	1999	Move and renovate lodge	\$156,511
FY	2009	Donation match	\$10,000

Recipient: Saylorville Unit

FY	2024	Building removal	\$28,630
FY	2025	Building removal	\$15,830
		Total:	\$270,729

Open Space

Recipient: Boone County Treasurer

FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$546
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$584
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$617
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$560
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$574
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$738
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$782
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$840
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$864
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$868
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$640
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$672
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$702
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$702
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$712
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$844
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$918
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,028
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,076
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$850
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,672
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$774
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,280
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,318
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,350
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,620

FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,852
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,852
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,896
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,962
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,960
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,714

Recipient: Harrier Marsh

FY	1993	John & Lois Hunter tract	\$31,540
----	------	--------------------------	----------

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY	2007	McCoy Wildlife Area addition	\$147,633
FY	2012	Barkley Memorial Forest addition	\$354,000
FY	2013	Barkley State Forest Frazier Woodland addition	\$118,500
FY	2024	McCoy Wildlife Area addition	\$240,000

Recipient: Ledges State Park

FY	2005	Sewage lift stations	\$49,761
FY	2010	Henning Shelter restoration	\$25,250
FY	2012	CCC shelter restoration	\$45,333
FY	2022	Campground shower buildings	\$39,120

Recipient: McCoy WMA

FY	2024	Closing Costs for McCoy Addition	\$660
----	------	----------------------------------	-------

Recipient: Saylorville Wildlife Management Area

FY	2022	4-H Clover Woods	\$950,000
		Total:	\$2,036,164

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Boone County

FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
----	------	-------------------	---------

Recipient: Boone County Conservation Board

FY	2014	Prairie planting	\$1,017
----	------	------------------	---------

Recipient: City of Boone

FY	2011	Prairie planting	\$2,232
----	------	------------------	---------

Recipient: City of Ogden

FY	1991	Gateway planting	\$1,700
FY	1991	Gateway planting	\$1,880
FY	2011	Prairie planting	\$2,232

Recipient: Iowa Arboretum

FY	1992	Planting	\$2,530
FY	1993	Seed	\$991

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1992	Boone United- outdoor classroom	\$1,265
FY	1996	Native planting- Ogden	\$1,059

Recipient: United Community School-Boone

FY	1990	Arboretum	\$459
FY	1992	Seed	\$627
FY	1993	Seed and trees	\$2,760
FY	1995	Seed	\$923
		Total:	\$27,176

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$2,886
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,375
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,221
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,144
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$4,035
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$7,835
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,617
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,058
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,810
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,758
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,376
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$6,834
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,089
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,170
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,384
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,537
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$12,140
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$22,695
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,649
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,294
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$19,850
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre	\$35,152
FY	2011	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$31,600
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277

FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,197
FY	2012	Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre	\$46,950
FY	2013	Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre	\$47,775
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$350
FY	2014	Onion Creek Watershed Protection and Stre	\$46,050
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$23,350
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$24,607
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$26,625
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$27,125
FY	2019	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$26,325
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Big Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$27,375
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$16,312
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,700
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$9,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$731,306

Total REAP Allocations in Boone County: \$4,102,792